TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
John Chance Land Surveys, Inc.		04/04/2011	CORPORATION: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Furgo N.V.	
Street Address:	Veurse Achterweg 10	
City:	2264 SG LEIDSCHENDAM	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Entity Type:	pe: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2441983	FLIP7

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)418-4279

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 734-418-4278

Email: TMDocketing@honigman.com
Correspondent Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson
Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 218537-310416

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Jennifer Sheehan Anderson Address Line 1: 38500 Woodward Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 100

Address Line 4: Bloomfield Hills, MICHIGAN 48304-5048

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0516

00.0+4

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer Sheehan Anderson	
Signature:	/Jennifer Sheehan Anderson/	
Date:	05/19/2011	
Total Attachments: 2 source=218537-310461 Assignment FLIP7#page1.tif source=218537-310461 Assignment FLIP7#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0517

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Effective 64 - 64 - 2011, John Chance Land Surveys, Inc., a Louisiana corporation with an address at 200 Dulles Drive, Lafayette, Louisiana, U.S.A., ("Assignor"), assigns to Fugro N.V., a Naamloze Vennootschap organized under the laws of The Netherlands with an address at Veurse Achterweg 10, 2264 SG LEIDSCHENDAM, The Netherlands ("Assignee") all of its right, title, and interest in and to the trademark(s) in Schedule A (collectively, the "Trademark Rights"); and any and all rights and privileges provided under the trademark and other laws of the U.S. and the individual states thereof, any and all GOODWILL of the business in which the mark may have been used; and any and all renewals thereof, together with the right to bring suit and collect for past infringements thereof.

Assignor DOES HEREBY assign, grant, convey, sell and transfer to Assignee, its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Rights.

Assignor shall, without further consideration, execute any additional documents as may be reasonably requested by Assignee to prove and record this Assignment. This Assignment and all terms hereof shall be binding upon and enure to the benefit of the parties and their respective representatives, successors and assigns.

EXECUTED as of this 04 day of April , 2011

JOHN CHANCE LAND SURVEYS, INC.

Name: OWEN GOO!

Title: SIZECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0518

KR/ 1328527 M/VS

Schedule A

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class - Goods/Services
FLIP7	2441983	April 10, 2001	Class 09 - computer software for collecting and processing aerial survey data, merging aerial survey data with images, and for computer aided drafting, for use in the field of surveying

8944745

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004544 FRAME: 0519